Submitted by: Chacona W. Johnson, Vice President

Development and Alumni Affairs

President, Wayne State University Foundation

REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE WERNER U. SPITZ, M.D. ENDOWED RESEARCH FUND IN PATHOLOGY

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Werner U. Spitz, M.D. Endowed Research Fund in Pathology.

Background

The donor, Werner U. Spitz, M.D., has requested the dissolution of the Werner U. Spitz, M.D. Endowed Research Fund in Pathology.

The donor wishes to transfer this fund to establish the Werner U. Spitz, M.D., Endowed Scholarship in Pathology.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 061897-6016A3 \$213,201.84